market value of 100% equity interest in Henan Multi-Resources Mining Company Limited
(i.e. Henan Multi-Resources) excluding the loans owing by Henan Multi-Resources
Mining Company Limited to廣州市恒拓投資咨詢有限公司 and the intra-group companies)
as at 30 June 2025 was RMB379,000,000 (RENMINBI THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY
NINE MILLION ONLY).

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of

BMI APPRAISALS LIMITED

Dr. Tony C. H. Cheng
BSc(Bldg), MUD, MBA(Finance), MSc.(Eng), PhD(Econ),

FSOE, FIPlantE, CEnv, FIPA, FAIA, FRSM, CPA UK, SIFM, FCMA,

FRSS, MCIArb, MASCE, MHKIE, MIEEE, MASME, MIIE, MASM, MIET